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www.columbiacountyga.gov 

Fee Schedule 

Development Services 

Engineering Services 

Planning Services 

PLANNING 

Public Hearing 

Rezoning - General $615 

Rezoning - Planned District (PRO, POD, PUD, & S-
$880 1) 

Variance 
$615 (Double fee if work has already 

begun) 

Variation $615 

Plan Revision (PRO, POD, PUD, & S-1) - Major $615 

Plan Revision (PRO, POD, PUD, & S-1)- Minor $100 (no public hearing) 

Change of Conditions $615 

Miscellaneous 

Ancillary Dwelling Variance $100 

Cemetery Relocation $615 

Minor Waiver 
$100 (Double fee if work has already 

begun) 

Utility Encroachment $55 

Zoning Information (per CD-R I DVD-R) $10 

Zoning Verification Letter $25 
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LAND DEVELOPMENT 

Subdivision Plats 

Preliminary $150 per lot 

Final Plat $25 per lot 

Minor Plat $25 per plat 

Land Disturbance Permit 

Clearing and Grading $75 

Minor Land Disturbance $150 

Major Land Disturbance $250 + $25 per acre 

NPDES Fee 
$40 per acre to EPD; $45 per acre to 

Columbia County 

Land Disturbance Inspections 

Follow-up compliance review $50 

Land Disturbance Penalties 

Activity prior to issuance of permit 100% of fee 

Plan Review 

Non-Residential Site Plan Review: Clearing 
$200 

and Grading 
Non-Residential Site Plan Review: Minor $250 
scope of work 

Non-Residential Site Plan Review: s 5 acres $500 

Non-Residential Site Plan Review: > 5 acres 
$500 + $100 per acre or fraction thereof in 

excess of 5 acres 

Miscellaneous 

Development Plan Resubmittal (after 3rd $1,000 
review) 

Development Plan Revision $250 

Warranty Inspection, 1-year $0 

Warranty Inspection, 2-year $250 per inspection 
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SIGNS 

Temporary Sign I Banner $25 

Permanent Sign - 8 to 50 square feet $50 

Permanent Sign - 51 to 300 square feet $100 

Permanent Sign - 300 square feet & above $400 

OCCUPATIONAL TAX 

1 to 5 Full-time Equivalents (FTE) $100 

6 to 10 FTE $190 

11to20 FTE $375 

21 to 50 FTE $940 

51 or more FTE $2,250 

BUILDING PERMITS 

* For building permit fees, please refer to Building Standards Fee Schedule. 

ALCOHOL LICENSE 

* For alcohol license fees, please refer to the Alcoholic Beverages License Fee Schedule. 

ADMINISTRATIVE FEES 

Copies 

Wide-format $5.00 (per sheet) 

Letter (8.5 x 11) $0.25 (per sheet) 

Legal (8.5 x 14) $0.25 (per sheet) 

Tabloid (11 x 17) $0.50 (per sheet) 

Audio recording - Planning Commission meeting $3.00 (per disc) 
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Exhibit B 

Building Standards Fees 

A. Residential

1. Plan Review Fee

2. New Construction Permit Fee

Building: 

Not applicable 

$0.18 per square foot under roof 

3. Additions, Alterations and Renovation Building Permit Fee per Total Valuation

$4,000.00 and less: minimum $50.00 

$4,000.01 to $25,000.00: $50.00 for the first $4,000.00 plus $6.00 for each 

additional thousand or fraction thereof. 

$25,000.01 to $50,000.00: $176.00 for the first $25,000.00 plus $7 .00 for each 

additional thousand or fraction thereof. 

$50,000.01 to $100,000.00: $351.00 for the first $50,000.00 plus $8.00 for each 

additional thousand for fraction thereof. 

$100,000.01 and up: $750.00 for the first $100,000.00 plus $4.00 for each 

additional thousand or fraction thereof. 

4. SUB-Permit Fee (New, Additions, Alterations and Renovation)

Service Change: $35.00 

Temp Pole: $35.00 

Electrical: 

0-200 AMPS 

201-400 AMPS

401-600 AMPS

601-1000 AMPS

1001-2000 AMPS 

2001 & UP 

Low Voltage: 

Generator: 

Plumbing: 

Mechanical: 

Hood suppression system 

Yard Sprinkler/irrigation: 

Pool: 

$55.00 

$100.00 

$150.00 

$200.00 

$300.00 

$400.00 

$55.00 

$55.00 

$55.00 

$55.00 

$55.00 

$55.00 

$6.00 per $1,000.00 ($55.00 min.) 

5. Retaining Wall Permit Fee per Total Valuation

$4,000.00 and less: minimum $50.00 
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Exhibit B 

$4,000.01 to $25,000.00: $50.00 for the first $4,000.00 plus $6.00 for each 

additional thousand or fraction thereof. 

$25,000.01 to $50,000.00: $176.00 for the first $25,000.00 plus $7.00 for each 

additional thousand or fraction thereof. 

$50,000.01 to $100,000.00: $351.00 for the first $50,000.00 plus $8.00 for each 

additional thousand for fraction thereof. 

$100,000.01 and up: $750.00 for the first $100,000.00 plus $4.00 for each 

additional thousand or fraction thereof. 

6. Moving or Demolition 

Moving a house or structure 

Demolition of house or structure 

$80.00 

$80.00 

7. Re-Inspection: (New, Additions, Alterations and Renovation) 

$0.00 first re-inspection 

$50.00 second & each subsequent re-inspection 

8. Non-Compliance Permit Fee: (Any work requiring a permit) 

If work is started without a permit a fee of $500.00 will be added to the cost of 

permit 

B. Commercial 

1. Building Department Plan Review Fee 

A minimum non-refundable plan review fee of $250.00 for projects over $36,000.00 will 

be required up front when plans are submitted. If the project is less than $36,000.00 

the upfront plan review fee is $100.00. 

2. New Construction Building Permit Fee * 
Calculated per gross area of building "multiplied" by square foot construction cost per 

2012 IBC Square Foot Construction Costs table. 

Permit fee = Gross Area x Square Foot Construction Cost x Permit Fee Multiplier 

Gross Area (from submitted plans) 

SF Construction Cost (from ICC Square Foot Construction Cost Table) 

Permit Fee Multiplier (.0054) 

*Commercial permits are capped at $155,000.00 per permit 
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Exhibit B 

3. Additions, Alterations and Renovations Building Permit Fee per Total Valuation 

$4,000.00 and less: minimum $50.00 

$4,000.01 to $25,000.00: $50.00 for the first $4,000.00 plus $6.00 for each additional 

thousand or fraction thereof. 

$25,000.01 to $50,000.00: $176.00 for the first $25,000.00 plus $7.00 for each 

additional thousand or fraction thereof. 

$50,000.01 to $100,000.00: $351.00 for the first $50,000.00 plus $8.00 for each 

additional thousand for fraction thereof. 

$100,000.01 and up: $750.00 for the first $100,000.00 plus $4.00 for each additional 

thousand or fraction thereof. 

4. SUB - Permit Fee (All commercial projects) 

5. 

Service Change: $ 75.00 

Temp Pole $ 75.00 

Electrical: 

0-400 AMPS 

401-600 AMPS 

601-1000 AMPS 

1001-2000 AMPS 

2001 & UP AMPS 

Low Voltage: 

Generator: 

Plumbing: 

Mechanical: 

Hood suppression system 

Gas Piping: 

Yard sprinkler/irrigation 

Pool 

Retaining Wall Permit Fee 

$100.00 

$150.00 

$200.00 

$300.00 

$400.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$ 6.00 per $1,000.00 (Min $100) 

Use schedule above for additions and renovations 

$4,000.00 and less: minimum $50.00 

$4,000.01 to $25,000.00: $50.00 for the first $4,000.00 plus $6.00 for each additional 

thousand or fraction thereof. 

$25,000.01 to $50,000.00: $176.00 for the first $25,000.00 plus $7.00 for each 

additional thousand or fraction thereof. 

$50,000.01 to $100,000.00: $351.00 for the first $50,000.00 plus $8.00 for each 

additional thousand for fraction thereof. 

$100,000.01 and up: $750.00 for the first $100,000.00 plus $4.00 for each additional 

thousand or fraction thereof. 
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6. Moving or Demolition 

Moving a building or structure 

Demolition of building or structure 

7. Re-Inspection: (all permitted work) 

$80.00 

$80.00 

$0.00 first re-inspection 

$50.00 second & each subsequent re-inspection 

8. Non-Compliance Permit Fee (any work requiring a permit) 

If work is started without a permit, a fee of $500.00 will be added to the cost of permit 

C. Fire Marshal Fee Schedule 

1. Building Life Safety Plan Review Fees: 

Architect/Engineer designed 

0- 5,000 sq . ft . 

5,001 sq. ft . and larger 

$150.00 

Plans NOT designed by Architect/Engineer 

$0.03 per sq. ft . 

$0.09 per sq. ft . 

2. Fire Sprinkler and Fire Alarm Fees: 

Plan Review 

Inspection 

3. Fire and Life Safety Re-Inspection Fees: 

4. Fire Marshal Certificate of Occupancy 

(New or change of occupancy) 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$0.00 first re-inspection 

$50.00 second & each subsequent re-inspection 

$100.00 
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RESOLUTION 18-029 AMENDING THE FEE SCHEDULE FOR DEVELOPMENT SERVICES TO 
ADOPT A FEE FOR BUSINESS LICENSES; TO REPEAL ANY CONFLICTING RESOLUTIONS 

AND EST AB LISH AN EFFECTIVE DATE 

THIS RESOLUTION adopted by the Board of Commissioners of Columbia County, Georgia (the 
"Board"). 

WHEREAS, the Board desires to establish the fee for Business Licenses in Columbia County; 
and 

WHEREAS, the Board has the authority to set said fees pursuant to Columbia County Code of 
Ordinances Chapter 22; and 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD and it is hereby resolved by the 
authority of the same as follows : 

Section 1. The fee associated with the Business License shall be $0. 

Section 2. Any resolutions or portions of resolutions previously adopted by the Board which are in 
conflict with this resolution are hereby repealed to the extent necessary to eliminate such 
conflict. 

Section 3. This resolution shall become effective upon its adoption. 

ADOPTED, this °{ day of 0 LA/~ '2018,. 

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF 
COLUMBIA OUNTY, GEORGI 

Reference Business License


	18-029.pdf
	17-041.pdf
	16-1252.pdf



